504584346 10/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4631058

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AVALON LABORATORIES, INC.	01/09/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVALON LABORATORIES HOLDING CORP.	
Street Address:	2610 E. HOMESTEAD PLACE	
City:	RANCHO DOMINGUEZ	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90220	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14967282	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028611500

Email: patents@bakerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: HUSSEIN AKHAVANNIK

Address Line 1: 1050 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036-5304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	098980.021508
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HUSSEIN AKHAVANNIK
SIGNATURE:	/Hussein Akhavannik/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=2#page1.tif

source=2#page2.tif

source=2#page3.tif

source=2#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 043808 FRAME: 0200

504584346

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of January 9, 2008 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Avalon Laboratories, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor"), and Avalon Laboratories Holding Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, in connection with the transactions contemplated by the Asset Purchase and Contribution Agreement dated as of January 9, 2008 by and among Assignor, Assignee, Avalon Laboratories, LLC and Robert Foster, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to accept from Assignor, the inventions disclosed or claimed in the patent applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto and any improvements thereto (collectively, the "Assigned Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents, any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom, all divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions that have been or will be filed in the United States and all foreign countries, all other corresponding rights secured under the laws of the United States and any foreign country and all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Assigned Patents, including the right to collect all proceeds and damages therefrom.

Assignor further agrees that should additional or further documentation of the assignment be required to protect, secure, vest and record good title to the Assigned Patents in Assignee, Assignor will, without further consideration, obtain, provide or execute any other information or documents as may be reasonably necessary upon Assignee's reasonable request.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Assigned Patents registered in the corresponding jurisdiction.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

NB1:735172.1

PATENT REEL: 043808 FRAME: 0201 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee execute this Assignment by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

"ASSIGNOR"

AVALON LABORATORIES, INC., a California corporation

Name: Robert Foster
Title: President

"ASSIGNEE"

AVALON LABORATORIES HOLDING CORP., a Delaware corporation

S-1

Patent Assignment

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee execute this Assignment by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

"ASSIGNOR"

AVALON LABORATORIES, INC.,

a California corporation

By:	
Name:	Robert Foster
Title:	President

"ASSIGNEE"

AVALON LABORATORIES HOLDING CORP.,

a Delaware corporation

Name: Kimberly D. Reed

Title: President

SCHEDULE 1

U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

STATUS	TITLE	APPLICATION No.	FILING DATE
Provisional	Coaxial Venal Cannula	60/946277	June 26, 2007
Provisional	Introducer for Cannula and Method	60/968161	August 27, 2007
Provisional	Cannula Reinforcing Band and	60/972479	September 14, 2007
	Method		
Appeal Filed	Phage display affinity and	10/406797	April 2, 2003
	specificity filters and forward screen	Publication No:	
		20040267212	
Abandoned	Diffusion balloon aortic cannula	10/734729	December 12, 2003
		Publication No.:	
		20050010172	

Schedule 1 to Patent Assignment

NB1:735172.1

RECORDED: 10/06/2017

PATENT REEL: 043808 FRAME: 0204